## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1025/2021

ASSOCIATION FOR THE EDUCATION OF MUSLIM WOMEN AT ALLAHABAD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

ITEM NO.3

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.114796/2021-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.114799/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.114801/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT...[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH W.P. (C) No. 742/2021])

Date: 30-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty is granted to serve the advance copy of petition on the Standing Counsel for the Central Agency.

To be heard alongwith Writ Petition (C) No. 742 of 2021.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH) (VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER (NSH)